
FINAL RESULTS #1
EVENT #1 - 1/20/19

TOTAL REGISTERED: 59, WITH TIMES: 57
SS - Super Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet

Corvette Grand Sport
58.304 57.997(1) 55.418 57.845(1) 52.958 54.958(1)  54.958  

AS - A Street - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet 

Corvette
54.708 51.760 50.894 50.508 57.562(1) 50.608  50.508  

2 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet
Corvette Z06

55.894 52.571 53.355 52.686 51.587 99.000  51.587 (1.079)

3 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet 
Corvette

54.479(1) 53.132 51.754 51.610 51.657 54.271  51.610 (0.023)

4 AS 13 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet 
Corvette

54.246 53.994 56.382(1) 60.937 58.319(1) 68.339(1)  53.994 (2.384)

5 AS 66 Boyang Xia 2017 BMW 61.483 58.146 55.254 55.418 57.065 56.830  55.254 (1.260)
6 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet 

Corvette
67.947 61.377 99.000 99.000 99.000 70.393  61.377 (6.123)

BS - B Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BS 02 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet 

Camaro SS 1LE
58.797(1) 54.578 54.968 53.786 99.000 53.337  53.337  

2 BS 4 Markus Kruesi 08 Porsche Boxster S 63.681 59.653 59.137 58.358 57.770 57.471  57.471 (4.134)
CS - C Street - Entries:8 Trophies:3 Times Total Diff
1 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 62.560 54.064 55.245(1) 52.966 54.919(1) 60.955  52.966  
2 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 58.535 53.462 54.824(1) 53.591 99.000 54.947(1)  53.462 (0.496)
3 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 60.426 61.060 62.149(1) 99.000 56.673 60.426  56.673 (3.211)
4 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 

Spider Abarth
59.634 58.972 58.340 60.899(1) 57.985 58.273  57.985 (1.312)

5 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 67.098 63.764 63.868 63.698 99.000 RRN 60.048 60.048 (2.063)
6 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 66.987(1) 63.530 63.530 99.000 99.000 61.308  61.308 (1.260)
7 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 67.938 68.469 62.696 62.152 76.019 65.708(1)  62.152 (0.844)
8 CS 19 Ou Gege 2003 Mazda miata 91.694 70.074 99.000 99.000 66.309 63.648 62.941 62.941 (0.789)
DS - D Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DS 92 Jared Rowland 08 BMW 328i 64.147 60.611 58.190 58.874 59.968(1) 58.649(1)  58.190  
2 DS 110 Hanbang Wang 04 Subaru STI 63.402 59.729 59.659 99.000 RRN 60.015 60.391

RRN
59.659 (1.469)

ES - E Street - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda 

Mazdaspeed MX-5
54.716 54.089 53.899 59.480(2) 58.422 53.119  53.899  

2 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 61.114 60.275 62.146(1) 71.114 58.967 62.941 RRN 58.967 (5.068)
FS - F Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson Mercedes-Benz E 63 59.631 59.973(1) 58.411 58.196 58.336 64.986(1)  58.196  
2 FS 21 Emanuel Rodriguez 2015 Chevrolet SS 67.280 63.037 60.771 99.000 99.000 59.580  59.580 (1.384)
3 FS 3 Randee Randall 2014 Hyundai 3.8 

genesis coupe
63.427 60.924 60.556 63.109 60.992 60.465  60.465 (0.885)

GS - G Street - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 GS 6 Tiemou Xia 08 Honda Si 65.234 99.000 99.000 99.000 99.000 61.750  61.750  
HS - H Street - Entries:3 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 HS 19 Michael Ball 2017 Subaru WRX 55.317 53.026 53.159 52.760 53.021 52.610  52.610  
2 HS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 56.910 55.894 56.568 57.298 54.396 57.920  54.396 (1.786)
3 HS 11 Harrison Riley 19 Subaru WRX 60.335 58.012 58.017 58.017 56.159 55.502  55.502 (1.106)
SSC - Solo Spec Coupe - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 56.878 60.112 58.841 58.376 57.960 60.674  56.878  
STS - Street Touring Sport - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 70.843 59.538 58.421 59.250(1) 57.255 64.221(2)  57.255  
2 STS 11 David Benda 05 Mitsubishi 

Eclipse GTS
64.538 63.123 60.387 61.326 75.886 63.180  60.387 (3.132)

STX - Street Touring Xtreme - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STX 156 Nish Patel 02 Honda 2000 52.197 51.126 51.108 50.261 50.350 51.364  50.261  



2 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 52.992 52.256 51.910 55.495(2) 51.226 53.427(1)  51.226 (0.965)
3 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 57.361 55.825 55.327 55.487 54.537 54.591  54.537 (3.311)
4 STX 77 Tyler Routley 2017 Toyota 86 61.702 61.447(1) 58.802 70.870(1) 72.753(1) 58.676  58.676 (4.139)
STR - Street Touring Roadster - Entries:6 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 STR 72 Phil Suh 04 Honda S2000 63.224 55.421 59.720 54.597 52.388 52.038  52.038  
2 STR 512 Justin Dantis 05 Mazda Miata 53.895 56.469 54.238 53.534 55.377(1) 54.618(1)  53.534 (1.496)
3 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 57.308 57.087 57.702 61.165(2) 56.950(1) 54.574  54.574 (1.040)
4 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 57.434 58.293 69.738 56.355 55.970 55.220  55.220 (0.646)
5 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda S2000 79.782(2) 59.622 58.654 58.210 58.090 57.363  57.363 (2.143)
6 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 66.740 69.349(1) 66.120 64.517 63.512 62.289  62.289 (4.926)
STU - Street Touring Ultra - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 15 Audi S4 55.155 54.273 54.969 53.952 52.874   52.874  
2 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911

carerra c4
61.271 58.338(1) 56.949 56.004 57.983(1) 59.482(2)  56.004 (3.130)

BSP - B Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 60.525 65.837(3) 58.009 58.629 58.144 58.405(1)  58.405  
ESP - E Street Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 55.408(1) 51.624 50.252 49.817 49.602 49.888  49.602  
DP - D Prepared - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 DP 71 ZETING HE 1994 Toyota 54.742 56.758 54.717 56.881(1) 54.250 55.352(1)  54.250  
2 DP 711 Zhaoji Li 1994 Toyota MR2 71.063 60.641(1) 57.694 55.500 56.961 55.325  55.325 (1.075)
FP - F Prepared - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 FP 7 Xavier Parker 94 BMW 325i 63.547(1) 61.732 61.162 60.609 59.994 &nbsp  59.994  
SM - Street Modified - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SM 71 Rob Jackson 01 BMW M3 67.394(2) 58.810 56.360 60.256(2) 58.794(1) 57.926(1)  56.360  
2 SM 8 Marcus Lo 05 Subaru WRX 64.238 63.268 61.753 59.204 59.855 58.937  58.937 (2.577)
SMF - Street Modified FWD - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda 

Civic hatchback
57.256 55.167 55.286 54.130 53.732 55.080(1)  53.732  

2 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 64.020 60.013 60.221 57.411 57.789 55.237  55.237 (1.505)
KM - Kart Formula 125 - Entries:2 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 KM 26 Wenbo Huang 2013 Tony Kart        No Time -
2 KM 126 Xi Zhu 2013 Tony Kart 53.657 55.426 51.013 53.421 51.252   No Time -
N - Novice - Entries:4 Trophies:2 Times Total Diff
1 41 Mauricio Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 71.518 62.891(1) 60.759 58.791 58.496   58.496  
2 81 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 79.749 80.295 70.274 65.950 64.622 62.382  62.382 (3.886)
3 813 Ann Marie Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 77.000 71.007 68.777 68.318 66.884   66.884 (4.502)
4 4 Kevin Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 85.296 81.230 76.479 74.093 72.848 72.586  72.586 (5.702)
CAMC - Classic American Muscle C - Entries:1 Trophies:1 Times Total Diff
1 CAMC 1 Hayden Riley 15 Ford Mustang 5.0 54.485 54.277 54.421(1) 61.026 53.594(1)   53.594  

 

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver
Raw time 49.602 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Pax 40.963 STX 156 Nish Patel
Street 50.508 AS 63 Philip Lee
Street Touring 50.261 STX 156 Nish Patel
Street Prepared 49.602 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon
Prepared 54.25 DP 71 ZETING HE
Modified 9999.997 KM 126 Xi Zhu

 

*** Bumping Pax Control is active - Bumped classes are auto-paxed

 

PAX TIME RESULTS

Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Time Index Pax Time Diff. From 1st



1 STX 156 Nish Patel 02 Honda 2000 50.261 0.815 40.963 0.000 0.000
2 HS 19 Michael Ball 2017 Subaru WRX 52.610 0.780 41.036 0.073 0.073
3 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 50.508 0.817 41.265 0.229 0.302
4 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 49.602 0.836 41.467 0.202 0.505
5 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.226 0.815 41.749 0.282 0.786
6 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 51.587 0.817 42.147 0.397 1.184
7 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 51.610 0.817 42.165 0.019 1.203
8 HS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 54.396 0.780 42.429 0.264 1.466
9 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 53.899 0.789 42.526 0.097 1.564
10 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 52.966 0.809 42.849 0.323 1.887
11 STR 72 Phil Suh 04 Honda S2000 52.038 0.827 43.035 0.186 2.073
12 BS 02 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 53.337 0.810 43.203 0.168 2.240
13 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 53.462 0.809 43.251 0.048 2.288
14 HS 11 Harrison Riley 19 Subaru WRX 55.502 0.780 43.292 0.041 2.329
15 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 15 Audi S4 52.874 0.828 43.780 0.488 2.817
16 CAMC 1 Hayden Riley 15 Ford Mustang 5.0 53.594 0.820 43.947 0.167 2.984
17 AS 13 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 53.994 0.817 44.113 0.166 3.150
18 STR 512 Justin Dantis 05 Mazda Miata 53.534 0.827 44.273 0.160 3.310
19 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 54.537 0.815 44.448 0.175 3.485
20 SS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 54.958 0.821 45.121 0.673 4.158
21 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 54.574 0.827 45.133 0.012 4.170
22 AS 66 Boyang Xia 2017 BMW 55.254 0.817 45.143 0.010 4.180
23 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 53.732 0.841 45.189 0.046 4.226
24 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 56.878 0.801 45.559 0.371 4.597
25 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 55.220 0.827 45.667 0.108 4.704
26 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 56.673 0.809 45.848 0.182 4.886
27 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 56.004 0.828 46.371 0.523 5.409
28 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 57.255 0.811 46.434 0.062 5.471
29 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 55.237 0.841 46.454 0.021 5.492
30 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 58.967 0.789 46.525 0.071 5.562
31 DP 71 ZETING HE 1994 Toyota 54.250 0.858 46.547 0.022 5.584
32 BS 4 Markus Kruesi 08 Porsche Boxster S 57.471 0.810 46.552 0.005 5.589
33 DS 92 Jared Rowland 08 BMW 328i 58.190 0.800 46.552 0.000 5.589
34 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson Mercedes-Benz E 63 58.196 0.803 46.731 0.179 5.769
35 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 57.985 0.809 46.910 0.178 5.947
36 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda S2000 57.363 0.827 47.439 0.529 6.476
37 DP 711 Zhaoji Li 1994 Toyota MR2 55.325 0.858 47.469 0.030 6.506
38 DS 110 Hanbang Wang 04 Subaru STI 59.659 0.800 47.727 0.258 6.764
39 STX 77 Tyler Routley 2017 Toyota 86 58.676 0.815 47.821 0.094 6.858
40 FS 21 Emanuel Rodriguez 2015 Chevrolet SS 59.580 0.803 47.843 0.022 6.880
41 SM 71 Rob Jackson 01 BMW M3 56.360 0.855 48.188 0.345 7.225
42 FS 3 Randee Randall 2014 Hyundai 3.8 genesis coupe 60.465 0.803 48.553 0.366 7.591
43 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 60.048 0.809 48.579 0.025 7.616
44 GS 6 Tiemou Xia 08 Honda Si 61.750 0.788 48.659 0.080 7.696
45 STS 11 David Benda 05 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS 60.387 0.811 48.974 0.315 8.011
46 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 61.308 0.809 49.598 0.624 8.635
47 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 58.405 0.851 49.703 0.104 8.740
48 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 61.377 0.817 50.145 0.442 9.182
49 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 62.152 0.809 50.281 0.136 9.318
50 SM 8 Marcus Lo 05 Subaru WRX 58.937 0.855 50.391 0.110 9.428
51 CS 19 Ou Gege 2003 Mazda miata 62.941 0.809 50.919 0.528 9.957
52 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 62.289 0.827 51.513 0.594 10.550
53 FP 7 Xavier Parker 94 BMW 325i 59.994 0.863 51.775 0.262 10.812
54 N 41 Mauricio Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 58.496 1.000 58.496 6.721 17.533
55 N 81 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 62.382 1.000 62.382 3.886 21.419
56 N 813 Ann Marie Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 66.884 1.000 66.884 4.502 25.921
57 N 4 Kevin Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 72.586 1.000 72.586 5.702 31.623
58 KM 126 Xi Zhu 2013 Tony Kart 9999.000 0.930 No Time - -



59 KM 26 Wenbo Huang 2013 Tony Kart 9999.000 0.930 No Time - -

 

RAW TIME RESULTS

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 ESP 14 Kristopher Mahon 2008 Infiniti G37S 49.602 0.000 0.000
 

2 STX 156 Nish Patel 02 Honda 2000 50.261 0.659 0.659
 

3 AS 63 Philip Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 50.508 0.247 0.906
 

4 STX 56 Hank Budny 2015 Subaru BRZ 51.226 0.718 1.624
 

5 AS 3 Joshua Sightler 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 51.587 0.361 1.985
 

6 AS 163 Kenny Lee 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 51.610 0.023 2.008
 

7 STR 72 Phil Suh 04 Honda S2000 52.038 0.428 2.436
 

8 HS 19 Michael Ball 2017 Subaru WRX 52.610 0.572 3.008
 

9 STU 1 Joseph Rowland 15 Audi S4 52.874 0.264 3.272
 

10 CS 3 Eric Holmberg 2002 Porsche Boxter S 52.966 0.092 3.364
 

11 BS 02 Donald Lowe 2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE 53.337 0.371 3.735
 

12 CS 33 Laura Johnson 2003 Honda S2000 53.462 0.125 3.860
 

13 STR 512 Justin Dantis 05 Mazda Miata 53.534 0.072 3.932
 

14 CAMC 1 Hayden Riley 15 Ford Mustang 5.0 53.594 0.060 3.992
 

15 SMF 007 Christian Vidal 2000 Honda Civic hatchback 53.732 0.138 4.130
 

16 ES 95 Marty Bull 2005 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX-5 53.899 0.167 4.297
 

17 AS 13 Dustin Sightler 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 53.994 0.095 4.392
 

18 DP 71 ZETING HE 1994 Toyota 54.250 0.256 4.648
 

19 HS 65 Dan McCormack 1965 FFR Roadster 54.396 0.146 4.794
 

20 STX 99 James Repech 2014 Scion FRS 54.537 0.141 4.935
 

21 STR 25 Fernando Marquez 2002 Mazda Miata 54.574 0.037 4.972



 

22 SS 777 Yanchong Zhang 2017 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 54.958 0.384 5.356
 

23 STR 52 Jozsef Nemes 2005 Mazda Miata 55.220 0.262 5.618
 

24 SMF 46 Sam Miner 04 VW Golf 55.237 0.017 5.635
 

25 AS 66 Boyang Xia 2017 BMW 55.254 0.017 5.652
 

26 DP 711 Zhaoji Li 1994 Toyota MR2 55.325 0.071 5.723
 

27 HS 11 Harrison Riley 19 Subaru WRX 55.502 0.177 5.900
 

28 STU 787 Jim Senerth 2008 Porsche 911 carerra c4 56.004 0.502 6.402
 

29 SM 71 Rob Jackson 01 BMW M3 56.360 0.356 6.758
 

30 CS 97 Willard (Bill) Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 56.673 0.313 7.071
 

31 SSC 1 Peter Cheney 2016 Subaru BRZ 56.878 0.205 7.276
 

32 STS 15 Jared Legg 2003 Ford Focus ZX5 57.255 0.377 7.653
 

33 STR 4 Sammy Bostanci 2001 Honda S2000 57.363 0.108 7.761
 

34 BS 4 Markus Kruesi 08 Porsche Boxster S 57.471 0.108 7.869
 

35 CS 72 Lee Long 2017 Fiat 124 Spider Abarth 57.985 0.514 8.383
 

36 DS 92 Jared Rowland 08 BMW 328i 58.190 0.205 8.588
 

37 FS 17 Wyatt Johnson Mercedes-Benz E 63 58.196 0.006 8.594
 

38 BSP 1 Omar Afaneh 2007 Nissan 350Z 58.405 0.209 8.803
 

39 N 41 Mauricio Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 58.496 0.091 8.894
 

40 STX 77 Tyler Routley 2017 Toyota 86 58.676 0.180 9.074
 

41 SM 8 Marcus Lo 05 Subaru WRX 58.937 0.261 9.335
 

42 ES 9 Shuowei Kuang 1994 Mazda miata 58.967 0.030 9.365
 

43 FS 21 Emanuel Rodriguez 2015 Chevrolet SS 59.580 0.613 9.978
 

44 DS 110 Hanbang Wang 04 Subaru STI 59.659 0.079 10.057



 

45 FP 7 Xavier Parker 94 BMW 325i 59.994 0.335 10.392
 

46 CS 06 Brody Docar 2006 Honda S2000 60.048 0.054 10.446
 

47 STS 11 David Benda 05 Mitsubishi Eclipse GTS 60.387 0.339 10.785
 

48 FS 3 Randee Randall 2014 Hyundai 3.8 genesis coupe 60.465 0.078 10.863
 

49 CS 14 Loreen Buchanan 2011 Mazda RX8 61.308 0.843 11.706
 

50 AS 11 Rodolfo Saavedra 2008 Chevrolet Corvette 61.377 0.069 11.775
 

51 GS 6 Tiemou Xia 08 Honda Si 61.750 0.373 12.148
 

52 CS 98 June Hoyle 2002 Honda S2000 62.152 0.402 12.550
 

53 STR 14 Jason Glow 1999 Mazda Miata 62.289 0.137 12.687
 

54 N 81 Savannah Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 62.382 0.093 12.780
 

55 CS 19 Ou Gege 2003 Mazda miata 62.941 0.559 13.339
 

56 N 813 Ann Marie Kemper 2009 Mini Cooper s 66.884 3.943 17.282
 

57 N 4 Kevin Iudica 1999 Mazda Miata 72.586 5.702 22.984
 

58 KM 26 Wenbo Huang 2013 Tony Kart No Time - -
 

59 KM 126 Xi Zhu 2013 Tony Kart No Time - -
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